

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 5523-5525/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2012 in RAV No.126/2011 and CAN No.6448/2011 and CPAN No.757/2011 in WP No.5257/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OM SHREE CONTRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-3 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 4th May, 2013, circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned by four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|