

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25661-25663/2013

OM SHREE CONTRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.7 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 20.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR