

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-9/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25661-25663/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2012  
in RVW No. 126/2011,17/09/2012 in CAN No. 6448/2011,17/09/2012 in  
CPAN No. 757/2011,17/09/2012 in WP No. 5257/2008 passed by the High  
Court of Calcutta)

OM SHREE CONTRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date : 10/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the respondent, four weeks'  
time is granted for filing reply in the I.As.  
Call after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.10.11  
10:33:09 IST

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER