

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:14/11/2014**

**COURT No.:8**

**ITEM No. :2**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-9**

**(Application for Directions)**

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 25661-25663 of 2013**

**(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)**

Om Shree Contractors

... Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10/10/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

-

***"At the request of the counsel for the respondent, four weeks time is granted for filing reply in the I.As. Call after four weeks."***

It is submitted that Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate has on 10/11/2014 filed reply affidavit to the application for directions on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Advocate  
Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**